MAIN GROUP

01
09
51
55

Fuel tank
Fuel tap
Exhaust system

Heater pipes

lustration

10
10
1
1




MAIN GROUP q FUEL TANK, FUEL TAP

3

T

n 131530

®0

|

25
% ——




MAIN GROUP

FUEL TANK, FUEL TAP

Key No. Part No. Description Quantity Type and model
FUEL TANK
1 111201 055 B Fuel fank ...... ... ... ... ... ... . 1
- 111 201 141 Ring, threaded — Fuel gauge 111 919051 A ...... 1 .
- %211 201 145 Ring, threaded — Fuel gauge 111919051 ........ 1
- | #4200531 | Filter - Fuel tank 27 Avdzess i i |4
2 |*%111 201 551 Filler cap 100 mm dia. ........................ 1
3 [#111201551 A | Filler cap 80mmdia. ...............cooiin.. 1
- |%211 201 551 Filler cap 60 mm dia. ...................... ... 1
4 [%111 201 557 Gasket (cork) — Fuel tank filler cap 111 201 551 .. 1
5 |%111201 557 A Gasket (cork) — Fuel tank filler cap 111 201 551 A 1
- |%111201 557 B Gasket (rubber) — Fuel tank filler cap 111 201 551 1
- |*111201 557 C | Gasket (rubber) — Fuel tank filler cap 111201551 A 1
'01"0;’;\' 211 201 557 Gasket (cork) — Fuel tank filler cap 211 201 551 .. 1
-3 241 20/58 7R
- |%211201 557 A | Gasket (rubber) — Fuel tank filler cap 211 201 551 1
6 | 111201621 B | Anti squeak (paper) — Fuel fank oo 1
7 111201635 A | Spacer — Fuel fank ........ ... . ... ... ...... 4
8 N 10 240 2 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X20 DIN 933 galvanized .... 4
9 N 12 008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ............ 4
FUEL TAP
- |*211.209 021 Fuel tap (pipe connection 8mm) ............... 1
10 [%211209021 A | Fuel tap (pipe connection 6 mm) ............... 1
up to chassis No. 1 - 929 745
Mustration § Q) 21




*111 209 095

v |

Rubber‘ cap - Fuel tap 111 209 021D Sa_ w(s Mﬁ*

fron chassis Ho. 2 890 070 fefro
Key No. Part No. Description Quantity Type and model

11 111209021 D | Fuel tap from chassis No.1-929746 ........... 1

12 |%111 209 113 Seal — Fuel ftap cone ...................... ... 1

(fuel tap 211209021/A)

13 111209113 A Seal — Fuel tap cone (fuel tap 111209021 D) . ... 1

14 |%111 209 115 Circlip — Fuel tap 211 209 021/A/B . ............. 1 B
15  |%211 209 115 Circlip — Fuel tap 111209021D ............... 1

16 [+111 209117. Filter bowl — Fuel tap ......... ... . ... ..... 1

17 *111\209117 A Filter bowl — Fuel tap with wing nut ............ 1

18 |%111 209119 Filter — Fuel tap ..... ... .. ... o it 1

19 [%111209119 A | Fiiter — Fuel tap with wing nut ........ ... ... .. 1
20 |%111209 125 Screw — Fuel tap filter ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
21 |%111209 129 Sealing washer — Fuel tap filter bowl ........... 1
22 |%111 209131 Wing fut= Fuel 1ap wsimiessimrnrnimomsmonsms 1
23 |%111 209133 Knurled nut — Fuel tap ........... . ... ... 1
24 ‘ %111 209 139 Sealing ring — Fuel filter intank ................ 2

- |%211209 147 Fuel filter (in tank) up to chassis No. 1 —929 745 . .. 1

25 111 209 147 Fuel filter (indahk) cccvsimosswswsmamensonwsm e o 1

from chassis No. 1 — 929 746

26 |%111209 159 Nut, hex. — Fuel fap .......... ... ......... ... 1

27 N 13030 1 Shank screw M 3.5X18 DIN 427 — Fuel tap ...... 1

- 111 209 167 Handle — Fuel tap (for tank 111 201 055) ........ 1

28 111209167 A Handle — Fuel tap (for tank 111201 055B) ...... 1

- 111 911 911 Grommet — Fuel tap handle 111209167 ........ 1

29 111209175 A ”Grommef — Fuel tap handle 111209167 A ...... 1

er’A’ol/Eo /c,f/?/',
ustration § Q) Q-4




"MAIN GROUP FUEL TANK, FUEL TAP

Key No. Part No. Description Quantity |  Type and model
30 N 12 536 1 Split pin 4X30 DIN 94 :cvuisenisissnsossansns 1
- %111 209 185 ] Hose, length 325 mm, 7mm L. D. ............... 1
31 111209185 A Hose, length 325 mm, 5mm I.D. ............... 1
- |%111 209 189 Grommet — Fuel pipe 8 mm dia. ............... 2
32 [%111209189 A Grommet — Fuel pipe 6 mm dia. ..... III LT 2
M > 11420924 Fuel pipe 8 mm dia. — Frame tunnel ............ 1
33 <" 111209 211 A Fuel pipe 6 mm dia. — Frame tunnel ............ 1

Illustration 1 0 2 B



q

MAIN GROUP

EXHAUST SYSTEM, HEATER PIPES

Hustration 1 1

oy

-



111 251 051 ¢

— P T

Silencer from engine No, 1 - 1120 615
Seal 32 mm dia, - Exhaust pipe
Seal 32 mm dia, - Exhaust pipe
Seal 35 mm dia, - Taj] pipe
Seal 35 mn dia, - Tai]

Nut, hex., M 6 DIN 934 galvanized

¥

A

i

5

&7
©
-
'

>

N

pipe

hex, head, BM 6 x 40 DIN 931

GDG)(I)’\J'\;;r\),\)__k

Silencer — Exhaust up to engine No. 1 =1 120614 ..

Siteneerfortait-pipe NEF.. Al nnlhioiz .
- 4 P vy

e
(L Sittpi R S 120678

Tail pipe — Silencer 111 251 051 B

Tail pipe — Silencer 111 251 051 B

Bolt, hex. head, M 8x18 DIN 933

Nut, hex., M 8 DIN 934 galvanized

Gasket — Exhaust pipe flange

Gasket — Hot spot

Clip — Exhaust pipe

Bolt, hex. head, M 8X18 DIN 933

11 251 221
111251 223
11 251 231
111 251 233
111251 269 4 Clip
N10333 2 Bolt,
N 11 006 2
- 111 251 051,
1 111 251 051 B
2 11251 159-A
Jij 837 257
- 111251 163 A
3 113251 163 A
\
4 N 10239 1
5 N 11 008 3
6 |%111251261 A
7 |#111251263 A
8 |#111251267 A
9 N 10 239 1
10 _ N11008 3.
111 251 267 A
11 |+111255101 B
if1 255 /0i ¢
- |%111255102 B
il 255 jexC
- N 10211 1
12 N 12105 1
13 N 13889 1
- 125527
- |#111255271 A
14 |%111 255271 B

i18 253 271

| Nut hav M 2 DIN 924 ~alvanized
At part=No,:
lip - Exhaust pipe
insert in text:
"up to engine No, 2 720 ks

ES

Junctfion box, leff
bt
Taw e thk RZ2ET FRoajEve N R93G 24

. . o A & o ’
Junction box, right ."'f'.’.f. st B o 5 s
TeNET 3o 3.@41-1—@4»7 Bae e 545 R

............

Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12 SZ DIN 933

Spring washer A 6.4 DIN 6798

Metal screw hex. head Z 6.3 X 11

Return spring — Heating control (single control only)
”CT” AV e Beis

Return spring — Heating control in lower heater ..
channel (dual control only)

Return spring — Heating control in junction box ...

ilr“'&' 12'\'(41)1/15— pi2 o JALT]

T L ra
O B o pae We K057 i

L . 27, VO
Mer e 1 EnT e ConThom (R0 ae Q1

PES

iantity Type and model
1

1

7 -

2 111, 112, 115, 116
2 113, 114, 117, 118,
151,152

2
2
4
2
iy FI
2
2
2o 1 A G35 Zeo
1 2 -8 Zoo
10
10
10
1
2
2 |l Lph. RT3
R G392 Roi

Illustration 1 1

2-7



MAIN GROUP EXHAUST SYSTEM, HEATER PIPES
Key No. Part No. Description Quantity Type and model
15 %111 255281 Bush — Heating control butterfly lever ........... 2
16 |%111 255285 Screw —Bush ... ... 2
17 N 12226 2 | Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized .......... 2
/
18 N 11 106 1 Nutf, hex, AM6DIN439 ... ................... 2
- 111 255 303 Actuating rod — Heating control ................ 1
(single control only)
- N 11 651 1 Washer 5.8 galvanized ................. ... ... 2
- N 11005 2 Nut, hex., M 5 DIN 934 galvanized ............. 2
- | 1255307 Operating lever, left (single control only) Ae7 ar|eapq 1
- +H4-255.308 Operating lever, right (single control only) #77. A#34-14d .
19 |%111 255309 Link — Heating control cable ................... 2
20 |%111 255 311 Link pin s uosdioestosssnvssninsssmsmsmsminsms 2
21 N 12 434 1 Lock washer 4 DIN 6799 ....................... 2
j sbe s QO 2 e
- |%111 255345 C Rod — Heating control, left (length 222 mm) Lffc/fw 172y % '_V' 3 ‘(1 5/2" %
1 AS3UST Ked. Heprm s CoNThROp-. KEPT 2LD My 1R e i G 3920/
22 |#111255346 C | Rod - Heating confrol, right (length 208 mm) f"?'f'f't ZAN 102 ""/ N
f11 253 346 D) t - = b gkl 248 i KM Fpfe Np d 229 200
23 N 11 651 1 Washer 5.8 galvanized P T 4
R 255257 | BXTELN i, Faw it - RICK (A SN o o
/8 753 735] | Ex /3F§;/_-é~i£,;;\{' ,;iz.,;.z:rw/ »‘/’/:l/, 3T ARG e Ne |2 914G 2D
2% N 12507 1 | Split pin 1.5X15DIN 94 ........... o s o s v 4
25 111 255 357 Flexible pipe — Junction box, left ... .. 0700 1
- 111 255 358 Flexible pipe — Junction box, right /. /& a7 1VE 4
26 N14079 9 | Strip — Hose connection, length 450 mm ........ *
(flexible pipe) /
27 N 14059 1 Fastener — Hose connection sfrip ............... 4
- 111 255 405 Heating pipe, left up to chassis No. 1 —-929745 ... 1 111-118
- 111 255 406 Heating pipe, right up to chassis No. 1 - 929745 .. 1 111-118

Illustration 1 1

-

2-8




MAIN GROUP

EXHAUST SYSTEM, HEATER

PIPES

from Chassis No. 1« 929 746 up 10 oeo..

Key No. Part No. Description Quantity Type and model
28 | 111255413 Heating pipe from chassis No. 1-929746 . A:(t: | g/
- 151 255 431 Muffler —Heater ........ ... ... ... . 2
29 | 111255435 A | Muffler half, lower from chassis No. 1-929746 .. | 2 [e//720 W7 i /iy
- | 111255437 Muffler half, upper up to chassis No. 1929745 2 111-118
30 111255437 A | Muffler half, upper from chassis No. 1929746 .. 2 by T CHeayiy VO
- 111 255 441 Insert — Muffler up to chassis No. 1 -929745 .. .. 2 111-118
31 111 255 441 A | Insert — Muffler from chassis No. 1 -929746 ..... 2 R
32 | 111255451 Flexible pipe, left ... ..oovoviiieaann 1
- 111 255 452 Flexible pipe, right . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 )
5/60 111 255 355 Flexible hot air tube between engine and body 1&1-118,151,152
from Chassis No. 1 - 929 746
5/60  *211 255 465 Strip - Flexible hot air tube 111-118,151,152
from Chassis No. 1 - 929 746 s
5/60 111 255 357 Flexible pipe - Junction box left 111-118,151,152
up to Chassis Noeee...
5/60 111 255 358 Flexible pipe - Junction box right 111118, 151, B2
up to Chassis Noewoes.e
5/60 111 255 413 Heating pipe left from Chassis No, 1 = 929 746 1112118, 181,152
5/60 111 255 414 Heating pipe right from Chassis No, 1 - 929 746 1112118, 141 7152
5/60 111 255 431 Connection pipe from Chassis No. 1 - 929 746 111-118,151,152
—_ - 1 |
5/60 111255 435 A Muffler half, lower 2 111-118,151,152
from Chassis No. 1 - 929 746 up 10 cee.e
5/60 111255 437 A Muffler half, upper 2 111-118,151, %2
from Chassis No, 1 < 929 746 up t0 oo...
5/60 111 255 441 A Insert - Muffler 2 111-118,151, 152

11M¥stration 1 1

2-9




“Colored Lard”

as people like to call the protective coating that guards Genuine VW Spare
Parts from rust and corrosion, is not colored to make it look pretty. The color

reminds you what parts have been in stock longest.

~ Each part is Factory Engineered and Inspected

N



